## **Notice of Determination**

State C	of Planning and Research Clearinghouse enth Street, Room 113	From:	Department of Fish ar Wildlife Conservatio P.O. Box 944209	
	nento, CA 95814		Sacramento, CA 9924	44-2090
County Clerk (County of): N/A Contact: Aaron N.K. Haiman				
<b>Phone:</b> (916) 926-8835				
		Contact	ency: Monterey Peninsul Jake Smith 831) 372-3196 ext 116	a Regional Park District
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted by State Clearinghouse): 2019100230				
Project Title: Rancho Canada Floodplain Restoration Project				
Project Location: 4860 Carmel Valley Rd. Carmel, CA 93923. Monterey County.				
CEQA Region: <sub>S. CA</sub>				
<b>Project Description:</b> Under the PEIR for the SWRCB Restoration Projects General Order, MPRPD proposes to restore a 1-mile long section of the Carmel River, removing former golf course bridges and cement paths and lowering approximately 40 acres of surrounding land to be inundated by the river each year, restoring aquatic and riparian habitat. Excavated soils will be placed onsite in uplands areas to support park uses. WCB Project Tracker ID: 2023182.				
This is to advise that the project on 2/15/24 described project.Wildlife Conservation Board and has made the following determinations regarding the above- determinations regarding the above-				
Lead Agency   Responsible Agency     1. The Project [ vill will not] have a significant effect on the environment.				
2. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation Measures [  were  were not] made a condition of WCB's approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ ] was 🗹 was not] adopted by WCB for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ 🗸 was 🗌 was not] adopted by WCB for this project.				
6. Findings [  ✓ were				
This is to certify that the Environmental Impact Report				
with comments and responses and record of the project approval is available to the General Public at: https://www.mprpd.org/files/22acb3a43/item0423-11B_AppvRCUFloodplainPEIR.pdf				
Signature:	Rebecca J. Fris Title:	Deputy Ex	ecutive Director	Date: 2/16/2024
SCH#:2019100230 Posted:   Date Received for Filing:				